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Do YOU Want Winners Like This?

Virnon 76/1 Win

Early Odds Proofing for March 2017 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win

San Quentin 7/ Win  Queen Aggie 10/ Win

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 31st 18:45 Sulafah 17.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 23.49
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 31st 16:20 G'Day Aussie 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 24.49
\Wetherby

Single 31st 16:00 Lingfield |Tartan Bute 2.88 1.00 Win 1 1.88 25.49
(A.W)

Single 30th 20:45 Home Again 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.61
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 18:45 Ejayteekay 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 24.61
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 30th 16:10 Taunton |My King 17.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 22.61

Single 30th 15:10 Fast Track 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 23.61
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 30th 14:30 Taunton |Hahnenkam 11.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 24.61

Single 30th 14:20 Warwick |You Too Pet 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 25.61

Single 30th 14:00 Taunton |Touch Kick 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 26.61

Single 30th 13:50 Warwick |Burrows Park 5.00 1.00 Non-runner - 23.86

Single 29th 17:55 Kempton |Coping Stone 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 23.86
(A.W)

Single 29th 17:20 Pikarnia 8.00 1.00 Win 1 6.30 24.86
Sedgefield

Single 29th 16:20 Lingfield |Baker Street 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 18.56
(A.W)

Single 29th 16:10 Al Reesha 4.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 19.56
Sedgefield

Single 28th 16:20 Loumarin 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 20.56
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 28th 15:40 Twist On Ginge 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 21.56
Southwell

Single 28th 15:30 Hexham |Barrys Jack 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.56

Single 28th 15:20 Sidewinder 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 23.56
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 27th 17:20 Mr Potter 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 24.56
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 27th 17:00 Paddy's Poem 8.00 1.00 Non-runner - 25.56
Plumpton

Single 27th 16:50 Tavener 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 25.56
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 27th 16:00 Yukon Delta 8.00 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 22.06
Plumpton

Single 27th 14:50 Monna Valley 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 23.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 27th 14:10 Market |Norse Light 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 24.06
Rasen

Single 27th 14:00 Ruwasi 2.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 25.06
Plumpton

Single 25th 18:45 Luduamf 6.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 26.06
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 25th 17:45 Mr Christopher 8.00 1.00 Non-runner - 27.06
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 17:30 Lingfield |Bamako Du 8.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 27.06
(A.W) Chatelet
Single 25th 17:20 Newbury |Doitforthevillag 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 28.06
e
Single 25th 17:10 Bangor- |Seelateralligato 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 29.06
on-Dee r
Single 25th 16:40 Stratford |Instingtive 8.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 23.56
Single 25th 16:25 Kelso Nine Altars 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 24.56
Single 25th 15:50 Kelso Ascot De 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 25.56
Bruyere
Single 25th 15:15 Kelso Yala Enki 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 19.56
Single 25th 14:20 Stratford |Talent To 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.38 15.56
Amuse
Single 25th 13:50 Newbury [Vieux Lille 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 14.18
Single 24th 19:45 Tagur 9.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 15.18
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 24th 17:05 Lingfield |Spirit Of 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 16.18
(A.W) Sarwan
Single 24th 16:55 Parc Des 11.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 17.18
Musselburgh  |Princes
Single 24th 16:25 Idder 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.18
Musselburgh
Single 24th 16:10 Newbury |Maestro Royal 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 19.18
Single 24th 15:05 Newbury |Cadeau 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 12.18
George
Single 24th 14:55 Lingfield |Bridge Builder 7.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 13.18
(A.W)
Single 24th 14:45 Lycidas 2.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 14.18
Musselburgh
Single 24th 14:30 Newbury |Ten Sixty 13.00 1.00 Win 1 12.00 15.18
Single 23rd 20:50 Come On Dave 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 3.18
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 18:50 Taper Tantrum 3.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 4.18
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 23rd 16:50 Dineur 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 5.18
Chepstow
Single 23rd 16:30 Kassandra 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 6.18
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 16:20 Orthodox Lad 5.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 7.18
Chepstow
Single 23rd 14:55 Playtothewhistl 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 8.18
\Wolverhampto (e
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 14:40 Hills Of Dubai 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 9.18
Chepstow
Single 22nd 21:15 Kempton [Swendab 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 10.18
(A.W)
Single 22nd 16:20 Warwick |Spellbound 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 4.18
Single 22nd 16:00 Semana Santa 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 5.18
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 22nd 14:20 Warwick |Fortified Bay 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 6.18
Single 21st 17:35 State 4.50 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 7.18
Southwell Residence
(A.W)
Single 21st 16:35 Mount Russell 7.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 8.18
\Wetherby
Single 21st 16:00 Swing Hard 7.50 1.00 Win 1 6.50 9.18
\Wetherby
Single 21st 15:50 Camargue 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 2.68
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 20th 16:50 Taunton |Lady Of 11.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 3.68




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Longstone
Single 19th 17:00 Carlisle |Pearlysteps 2.50 1.00 Not Available 4.68
Single 19th 16:45 Ffos Las |Bob Ford 9.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 4.68
Single 19th 15:00 Ffos Las |How About It 7.50 1.00 Win 5.20 5.68
Single 18th 19:15 Dalavida 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 0.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 16:45 Uttoxeter|Dartford 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 1.48
Warbler
Single 18th 16:35 Fontwell |Poisoned Berry 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 2.48
Single 18th 15:50 Kempton |Cloudy Bob 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 3.48
Single 18th 15:10 Rhymers Stone 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.48
Newcastle
Single 18th 13:50 Uttoxeter|Graasten 3.25 1.00 Loss -1.00 5.48
Single 18th 13:30 Kempton |Trevisani 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 6.48
Single 17th 20:45 Monna Valley 12.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 17th 19:45 Broughtons 4.50 1.00 Win 3.50 8.48
\Wolverhampto [Fancy
n (A.W)
Single 17th 16:40 Fingerontheswi 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.98
Fakenham tch
Single 17th 15:30 Djakadam 4.33 1.00 Loss -1.00 5.98
Cheltenham
Single 17th 15:05 Lingfield |Sennockian 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 6.98
(A.W) Star
Single 17th 14:40 Cabragh 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 7.98
Fakenham
Single 17th 14:25 Lingfield |Indian Red 17.00 1.00 Non-runner 8.98
(A.W)
Single 16th 17:40 Hexham |Achill Road 5.50 1.00 Win 4.50 8.98
Boy
Single 16th 17:05 Hexham |Acdc 3.00 1.00 Win 2.00 4.48
Single 16th 16:35 Midnight 3.75 1.00 Win 2.34 2.48
Towcester Request
Single 16th 14:50 Josses Hill 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 0.14
Cheltenham
Single 16th 14:25 Hexham |Sunset Marquis 2.10 1.00 Fell -1.00 1.14
Single 16th 13:20 Distant Sound 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 2.14
Towcester
Single 15th 20:20 Mutamid 3.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 3.14
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 15th 17:50 Ryan The 3.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.14
Newcastle Giant
(A.W)
Single 15th 17:15 What Usain 3.75 1.00 Loss -1.00 5.14
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 15th 15:15 La Estrella 10.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 6.14
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 15th 15:05 Marvellous 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7.14
Huntingdon Monty
Single 15th 14:25 Very Live 9.00 1.00 Unseated Rider -1.00 8.14
Huntingdon
Single 14th 19:45 Sheila's Palace 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 9.14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 18:45 Monjeni 12.00 1.00 Win 9.35 10.14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 14th 16:25 Dark Forest 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 0.79
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 14th 15:45 Greyfriarschori 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 1.79
Southwell sta

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 14th 13:20 Sulamani The 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 2.79
Sedgefield Late
Single 13th 17:30 Amateur 6.50 1.00 Win 4.68 3.79
Chepstow
Single 13th 16:40 Finish The 3.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -0.89
Plumpton Story
Single 12th 16:40 Market |Miss Mash 7.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 0.11
Rasen
Single 12th 16:40 Market |Ereyna 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 1.11
Rasen
Single 12th 16:10 Market |Abricot De 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 211
Rasen L'Oasis
Single 12th 15:05 Market |Crafty Roberto 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 3.11
Rasen
Single 11th 20:15 Hairdryer 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.11
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 17:05 Ayr The Bishop 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 5.11
Single 11th 16:25 Eastern Impact 12.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 -0.89
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 11th 15:00 Sandown|William H 8.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 0.11
Bonney
Single 11th 13:40 Hereford |Financial 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 1.11
Climate
Single 10th 19:45 Windforpower 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 2.11
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 10th 17:10 Leicester|Mahler Lad 5.00 1.00 Non-runner 3.11
Single 10th 15:20 Ayr Simmply Sam 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 3.11
Single 9th 19:45 Enjoy Life 21.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.11
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 9th 15:45 Carlisle |Tikkandemicke 7.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 5.11
y
Single 9th 14:55 Flaming 4.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 6.11
\Wincanton Charmer
Single 9th 14:35 Carlisle |Dick Darsie 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7.11
Single 8th 17:00 Lingfield |Icebuster 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 8.11
(A.W)
Single 8th 15:40 Fontwell |Mckenzie's 3.75 1.00 Not Available 9.11
Friend
Single 8th 14:00 Lingfield |Greyfriarschori 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 9.11
(A.W) sta
Single 7th 16:50 Exeter |Fort Carson 5.50 1.00 Win 3.83 10.11
Single 7th 16:10 Our Delboy 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 6.28
Newcastle
Single 7th 15:30 Captain 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 7.28
Southwell Revelation
(A.W)
Single 7th 15:10 Catching 6.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 8.28
Newcastle Shadows
Single 7th 14:20 Exeter  |Smoking Dixie 6.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 9.28
Single 6th 16:30 Isabellesprince 4.00 1.00 Fell -1.00 10.28
Southwell SS
Single 6th 16:20 Lingfield |Cheat The 11.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 11.28
Cheater
Single 6th 16:00 Magic Dancer 5.50 1.00 Non-runner 12.28
Southwell
Single 6th 15:00 Royal Village 3.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 12.28
Southwell
Single 5th 16:30 Lithic 6.50 1.00 Win 4.40 13.28
Huntingdon
Single 4th 19:15 Swift Emperor 6.50 1.00 Win 4.13 8.88
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 4th 17:30 Lingfield |Attain 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 4.75
(A.W)
Single 4th 16:45 Today Please 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 5.75




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doncaster

Single 4th 16:20 Lingfield |Grey Britain 15.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -0.25
(A.W)

Single 4th 15:25 Kelso Capitaine 3.25 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 0.75

Single 4th 15:15 Newbury |[More Buck'S 13.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 1.75

Single 4th 14:05 Newbury |Harry Topper 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.75

Single 4th 13:30 Newbury |Hello George 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 3.75

Single 3rd 18:15 Kodicat 3.25 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.25
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 3rd 16:10 Lingfield |Plato’'s Kode 11.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1.25
(A.W)

Single 3rd 15:05 Lingfield |Black Dave 3.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -0.25
(A.W)

Single 3rd 14:50 Premier Grand 8.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 0.75
Doncaster Cru

Single 2nd 20:25 Alfolk 4.50 1.00 Non-runner - 1.75
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 18:55 Bring On A 8.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 1.75
Chelmsford Spinner
(A.W)

Single 2nd 17:55 Zebedee's Girl 17.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 2.75
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 17:20 Dream Ally 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.75 3.75
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 16:55 Bargain Buy 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 2nd 16:10 Taunton |Roadie Joe 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 2

Single 2nd 16:00 Ludlow |Marcilhac 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 3

Single 2nd 15:35 Taunton |Sir lvan 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -3

Single 2nd 15:00 Taunton |Amour De Nuit 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2

Single 2nd 14:30 Taunton |Skint 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -1

Single 2nd 14:10 Free Code 5.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -6
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 18:00 Pickett's 5.50 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -5
Newcastle Charge
(A.W)

Single 1st 17:00 Katie's Hen 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4
Musselburgh

Single 1st 16:50 Ffos Las |Absolute 2.75 1.00 Non-runner - -3

Power

Single 1st 16:40 Peppay Le 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -3
\Wincanton Pugh

Single 1st 16:10 Soiesauvage 4.33 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -2
\Wincanton

Single 1st 14:50 Ffos Las |Wadswick 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1

Court

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please

be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing

pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including

their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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